
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/05 AWARD DATE = 07/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-110D (144)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2219104    BAMS NO: 050424              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    0.5700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD - LAKE MURRAY STATE PARK, RESURFACE PARK ROADS &
                  PARKING AREAS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    178,276.00      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 112

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-146D (70)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2219204C   BAMS NO: 050427              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
                 SAP-151D (137)                              2219304C
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    2.8300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD:  LAKE EUFAULA STATE PARK (ROADWAY & PARKING) &
                  PARK ROAD:  GREENLEAF STATE PARK (ROADWAY & PARKING AREAS).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    261,104.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
                                                                      TAHLEQUAH OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.:   STP-155B(375)AG              J.P. NUMBER: 2034704    BAMS NO: 050188              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.9000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND SIGNALS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:  ON KELLY AVENUE,  FROM 33RD  STREET TO 15TH
                  STREET,  IN EDMOND.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,763,645.45      CONTRACTOR   :       TTK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/05 AWARD DATE = 07/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 245

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-164C(076)TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2220304    BAMS NO: 050258              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE SIGNING WITH FLASHING LIGHTS

       LOCATION : SH-144:   NASHOBA SCHOOL DISTRICT IN NASHOBA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     12,614.73      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-166A(148)TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2167104    BAMS NO: 050259              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : SH-20:  INTERSECTION AT SOUTHHAVEN RD./CLUBHOUSE ROAD
                  IN CLAREMORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     68,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BEE-LINE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 334

    PROJECT NO.: MC-103A (076)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2238704    BAMS NO: 050352              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    2.7000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN 19.0 MILES NORTH OF SH-7 JUNCTION
                  AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    467,407.50      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/05 AWARD DATE = 07/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 336

    PROJECT NO.: MC-161N(152)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2242204    BAMS NO: 050354              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    3.0300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-69:  BEG 2.0 MILE NORTH OF JCT US-69/INDIAN NATION
                  TURNPIKE AND EXTEND NORTH(NORTHBOUND LANES ONLY).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    614,202.00      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 426

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110A(153)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2241304    BAMS NO: 050357              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:    1.9200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-7:  BEGIN AT THE CARTER/STEPHENS COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
                  EAST TO RATLIFF CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    424,539.60      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 435

    PROJECT NO.: SSR-114A(147)SR                J.P. NUMBER: 2241404    BAMS NO: 050360              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
                 SSR-114A(148)SR                             2242704
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    4.9900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-77:  BEGIN AT MAQUIRE ROAD, IN NOBLE,  EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    659,199.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/05 AWARD DATE = 07/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 695

    PROJECT NO.: MC-140C(131)PT. 1              J.P. NUMBER: 2240604C   BAMS NO: 050387              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 MC-140C(131)PT. 2                           2240605C
                 MC-164C(080)PT 1                            2246504C
                 MC-164C(080)PT 2                            2246505C
                 MC-164C(080)PT 3                            2246506C
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31                                            LENGTH:   31.5500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : SH-31: BEGIN AT THE LEFLORE/HASKELL C/L, EXTEND EAST.
                  US-271/SH-2:  BEGIN AT JCT, EXTEND EAST ON US-271.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    608,281.75      CONTRACTOR   :       WOOD & SONS PAVING INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 805

    PROJECT NO.: SSR-152B (096)SR               J.P. NUMBER: 2245704    BAMS NO: 050396              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    6.7100  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US -177:  FROM US-64 N. TO THE CIMARRON TURNPIKE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    405,807.05      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 825

    PROJECT NO.: SSR-155A (488)SR               J.P. NUMBER: 2246904    BAMS NO: 050399              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    1.6500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : MICRO-SURFACE(W/OVERLAY OPTION)

       LOCATION : US 62:  BEGIN AT SH-270 JCT., EXTEND EAST  TO
                  LINCOLN COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    113,782.08      CONTRACTOR   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      KANSAS CITY MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/16/05 AWARD DATE = 07/06/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 925

    PROJECT NO.: MC-167C (110)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2247104    BAMS NO: 050409              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3E                                            LENGTH:    6.9400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-3E:  BEGIN AT POTTAWATOMIE C/L, EXT. E. TO SH-9 JCT., IN
                  SEMINOLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    298,503.25      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 930

    PROJECT NO.: SSR-168N (143)SR               J.P. NUMBER: 2247204    BAMS NO: 050410              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    2.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN 1.25 MI. E. OF US-59, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    450,855.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/16/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 111
    PROJECT NO.: SAP-151D (137)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2219304    BAMS NO: 050426              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:    1.6800   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD - GREENLEAF STATE PARK, OVERLAY SEVERAL SECTIONS
                  OF ROADWAY & PARKING AREAS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 329
    PROJECT NO.: MC-176B(084)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2246204    BAMS NO: 050348              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-45                                            LENGTH:    7.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-45:  BEG. APPROX. 0.14 MILE EAST OF JCT SH-45/US-281,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 592
    PROJECT NO.: MC-132B(86)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2244104C   BAMS NO: 050371              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
                 MC-162B(135)                                2246404C
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH:    6.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-1:  BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-48 IN ATWOOD, EXTEND EAST/
                  SH-1; BEGIN APPROX. 4.9 MILES EAST OF SH-99, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/16/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 611
    PROJECT NO.: MC-134C(54)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2241504C   BAMS NO: 050375              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                 MC-134C(55)                                 2241604C
                 MC-169C(111)                                2245804C
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    1.4900   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-70; BEGIN 21.25 MILES EAST OF US-81, EXTEND EAST/
                  SH-89; BEGIN 0.58 MILE NORTH OF SH-70, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 618
    PROJECT NO.: MC-136N (107)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2244204    BAMS NO: 050381              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:    5.1500   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ULTRA -THIN BONDED WEARING SURFACE)

       LOCATION : US-60:  BEG AT SH-156, EXT EAST / US-60B: BEG AT US-60,
                  EXT E / US-177:  BEGIN 1.92 MI FROM US-60, EXT N.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 752
    PROJECT NO.: MC-145A(136)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2245204C   BAMS NO: 050393              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-259                                           LENGTH:    5.8300   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-259:  BEGIN 0.24 MI. E. OF US-70 BYPASS JCT., ON S. EDGE
                  OF IDABEL, EXT. E./ N.E. TO JCT. OF US-259 / SH-3.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/16/05

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  8,326,717.41
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  4,485,936.38
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

